Freeform Games catalog

This is our complete list of games, sorted by number of players (from lowest to highest).

Game

Death in
Venice

A Will to
Murder

Reunion with
Death

Christmas
Reunion with
Death

Curse of the
Pharaoh

Lei'd to Rest

Murder on the
Istanbul

Express

Death on the
Gambia

A Heroic
Death

Bludgeoned
on Broadway

Monster Mash

Trick or Treat

Pirate Island
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Players

5-9

6-9

6-9

6-9

6-19

6-22

7-11

8-11

8-12

8-13

8-24

8-24

8-32

Age

rating

15+

18+

18+

18+

18+

15+

12+

15+

12+

15+

8+

8+

8+

Period

Present-
day

1930s

Present-
day

Present-
day

1890s

2000s

1914

1939

The
future

1940s

Fantastic

Fantastic

Pirates

Summary

A film director is murdered
aboard a luxurious yacht.

Set in an English country
house, the patriarch of a
wealthy family is dead.

A former prom queen is
murdered before a high-

school reunion.

A former prom queen is
murdered before a high-
school Christmas reunion.
Set in Victorian Egypt on an
archaeological dig—evil rises
from beyond the grave!

A beach party goes horribly

wrong in Hawaii.

Murder aboard a luxurious
steam train at the start of

World War I.

Spies and adventurers and
mystery aboard an African

riverboat.

Superheroes are trapped in
their secret base—and their

manager is dead!

Leading Broadway actor
Jackson Turner is murdered
in his dressing room.

Gangs of monsters compete
to see who's the scariest.

Gangs of monsters compete
to see who's the scariest at

Halloween.

Take part in the annual
Pirate Games and quest for

treasure.
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https://www.freeformgames.com/product/death-in-venice/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/death-in-venice/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-will-to-murder/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-will-to-murder/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/reunion-with-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/reunion-with-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/christmas-reunion-with-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/christmas-reunion-with-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/christmas-reunion-with-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/curse-of-the-pharaoh/vvvvvvvvvvv
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/curse-of-the-pharaoh/vvvvvvvvvvv
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/leid-to-rest-small-version/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/murder-on-the-istanbul-express/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/murder-on-the-istanbul-express/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/murder-on-the-istanbul-express/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/death-on-the-gambia/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/death-on-the-gambia/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-heroic-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-heroic-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/bludgeoned-on-broadway/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/bludgeoned-on-broadway/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/monster-mash/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/trick-or-treat/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/pirate-island/

Game

A Purrfect
Murder

The Show
Must Go On!

Snow
Business

The Roswell
Incident

The Karma
Club

Davy Jones’

Locker

Way out West

Happy
Birthday R.J.

Lord and Lady
Westing's Will

Dazzled to
Death

The Night
Before

Christmas

The Food is to
Die For

Under the Big
Top

Who Shot the
Sheriff
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Players

9-12

9-13

10-12

10-13

10-14

10-15

10-24

11-15

11-16

12-15

12-15

12-15

12-15

12-15

Age Period
rating
15+ Present-
day
15+ Present-
day
18+ Present-
day
12+ 1940s
15+ 1960s
15+ Pirates
Wild
12+
West
18+ 1980s
15+ 1930s
15+ 1940s
15+ 1940s
15+ Present-
day
15+ 1950s
Wild
+
15 West

Summary

Set at a cat-fancy show, who
will win the Purrfect Paws
Pageant?

The lead is murdered in an
English amateur production
of Romeo and Juliet!

A family skiing holiday goes
wrong when one of the
guests is found dead!

Find out what really
happened in Roswell. A flying
saucer or something else?
Rock band Marmalade Skies
visits a hippy commune. Who
murdered their manager?
Set aboard a retired warship,
who betrayed Blackheart the
pirate?

Cactus Gulch celebrates its
20" anniversary—but the
atmosphere is tense...

The wealthy Harrington
family and friends celebrate
R..'s birthday.

Lord and Lady Westing have
died—but was it really an
accident?

Blackmail, theft and betrayal
at a glittering Massachusetts
cocktail party.

Blackmail, theft and betrayal
at a glittering Massachusetts
Christmas party.

Gifted chef Pierre Baudelaire
is murdered in his own
restaurant!

Murder at a circus!
The Sheriff of Buzzard Creek

has been found dead in the
saloon stables.
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https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-purrfect-murder/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-purrfect-murder/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-show-must-go-on/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-show-must-go-on/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/snow-business/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/snow-business/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-roswell-incident/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-roswell-incident/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-karma-club/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-karma-club/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/davy-jones-locker/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/davy-jones-locker/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/way-out-west/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/happy-birthday-r-j/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/happy-birthday-r-j/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/lord-and-lady-westings-will/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/lord-and-lady-westings-will/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/dazzled-to-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/dazzled-to-death/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-night-before-christmas/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-night-before-christmas/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-night-before-christmas/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-food-is-to-die-for/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-food-is-to-die-for/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/under-the-big-top/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/under-the-big-top/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/who-shot-the-sheriff/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/who-shot-the-sheriff/

Game

A Dead Man's
Chest

Death on the
Rocks

Spellbound

Court in the
Act

The Spy Who
Killed Me

Murder on the

Dancefloor

Vanished in
Vegas

Casino Fatale

A Speakeasy
Murder

Hollywood
Lies

Christmas
Lies

Halloween
Lies

Murder at Sea

Backstage
Business
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Players

12-16

12-16

13-17

13-21

14-18

14-20

15-20

15-30

15-32

16-32

16-32

16-32

17-33

18-22

Age
rating

12+

18+

12+

18+

15+

15+

15+

18+

18+

12+

12+

12+

15+

18+

Period Summary

Rival pirates on a Caribbean
Pirates island—who will find Captain
Flint's buried treasure?

A savage murder disrupts a

1930s peaceful English village.
An ancient enemy threatens
Present- .
the Tremaine School of
day .
Magic.
Murder at the court of
1600s Queen Elizabeth I.
1960s Cold war spies are recruiting

at an elite college.

Flo's Diner is set for a dance-
1950s  off competition—but bad-
boy Ricky Johnson is dead!
Jaspar the Great, Las Vegas'
hottest ticket, has
disappeared! Is it murder?

Present-
day

Present- Murder in a glamorous
day Parisian casino.

Scabface Martins is gunned
1920s  down in cold blood in Fat
Stan’s Speakeasy in Chicago.
A Hollywood post-awards

Przsaent— party is spoiled when a
y leading actor dies.
A Halloween movie post-
Present- . .
awards party is spoiled when
day : .
a leading actor dies.
A Christmas movie post-
Present- . .
day awards party is spoiled when

a leading actor dies.
Murder on a transatlantic
1914 liner at the outbreak of
World War .

A backstage party after a

1980s
rock concert goes wrong.
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https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-dead-mans-chest/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-dead-mans-chest/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/death-on-the-rocks/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/death-on-the-rocks/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/spellbound/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/court-in-the-act/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/court-in-the-act/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-spy-who-killed-me/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-spy-who-killed-me/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/murder-on-the-dancefloor/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/murder-on-the-dancefloor/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/vanished-in-vegas/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/vanished-in-vegas/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/casino-fatale/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-speakeasy-murder/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/a-speakeasy-murder/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/hollywood-lies/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/hollywood-lies/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/christmas-lies/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/christmas-lies/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/halloween-lies/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/halloween-lies/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/murder-at-sea/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/backstage-business/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/backstage-business/

Players Age Period Summary

Features (see Key)

rating

Arabian In the grand kingdom of

Nights 18-24 12+ Fantasy Ardalan, Prince Ala’ ad-Din .@
has been murdered.

ity i Murder strikes during a

The Reality Is 23-30 18+ 2000s tropical island reality TV

Murder
show.

Key

The host can either play one of the
characters or be the host, as they prefer.

3

One of our more straightforward
murder mystery games, suitable for
beginner hosts.

Includes rules for combat.

Characters are ungendered.

Uses superpowers instead of our usual
combat rules.

X
P

{( One character will die during the game

and will be replaced with a new
character for that guest.

ulde
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No combat, no poison.

Includes rules for poison.

Party game—no murder.

Suitable for expert hosts.

Does not start with a murder that needs
solving.

freeerm
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https://www.freeformgames.com/product/arabian-nights/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/arabian-nights/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-reality-is-murder/
https://www.freeformgames.com/product/the-reality-is-murder/

