Freeform Games catalog

This is our complete list of games, sorted by number of players (from lowest to highest).

Game	Players	Age rating	Period	Summary	Features (see Key)
<u>Death in</u> <u>Venice</u>	5-9	15+	Present- day	A film director is murdered aboard a luxurious yacht.	
A Will to Murder	6-9	18+	1930s	Set in an English country house, the patriarch of a wealthy family is dead.	
Reunion with Death	6-9	18+	Present- day	A former prom queen is murdered before a high-school reunion.	
Christmas Reunion with Death	6-9	18+	Present- day	A former prom queen is murdered before a high-school Christmas reunion.	
Curse of the Pharaoh	6-19	18+	1890s	Set in Victorian Egypt on an archaeological dig—evil rises from beyond the grave!	
Lei'd to Rest	6-22	15+	2000s	A beach party goes horribly wrong in Hawaii.	×
Murder on the Istanbul Express	7-11	12+	1914	Murder aboard a luxurious steam train at the start of World War I.	
Death on the Gambia	8-11	15+	1939	Spies and adventurers and mystery aboard an African riverboat.	? ★₩
A Heroic Death	8-12	12+	The future	Superheroes are trapped in their secret base—and their manager is dead!	
Bludgeoned on Broadway	8-13	15+	1940s	Leading Broadway actor Jackson Turner is murdered in his dressing room.	
Monster Mash	8-24	8+	Fantastic	Gangs of monsters compete to see who's the scariest.	\$
Trick or Treat	8-24	8+	Fantastic	Gangs of monsters compete to see who's the scariest at Halloween.	\$
Pirate Island	8-32	8+	Pirates	Take part in the annual Pirate Games and quest for treasure.	\$?★

Game	Players	Age rating	Period	Summary	Features (see Key)
A Purrfect Murder	9-12	15+	Present- day	Set at a cat-fancy show, who will win the Purrfect Paws Pageant?	*
The Show Must Go On!	9-13	15+	Present- day	The lead is murdered in an English amateur production of Romeo and Juliet!	
Snow Business	10-12	18+	Present- day	A family skiing holiday goes wrong when one of the guests is found dead!	
The Roswell Incident	10-13	12+	1940s	Find out what really happened in Roswell. A flying saucer or something else?	**
The Karma Club	10-14	15+	1960s	Rock band Marmalade Skies visits a hippy commune. Who murdered their manager?	
<u>Davy Jones'</u> <u>Locker</u>	10-15	15+	Pirates	Set aboard a retired warship, who betrayed Blackheart the pirate?	% ?
Way out West	10-24	12+	Wild West	Cactus Gulch celebrates its 20 th anniversary—but the atmosphere is tense	× ·
<u>Happy</u> <u>Birthday R.J.</u>	11-15	18+	1980s	The wealthy Harrington family and friends celebrate R.J.'s birthday.	
Lord and Lady Westing's Will	11-16	15+	1930s	Lord and Lady Westing have died—but was it really an accident?	× ···
Dazzled to Death	12-15	15+	1940s	Blackmail, theft and betrayal at a glittering Massachusetts cocktail party.	
The Night Before Christmas	12-15	15+	1940s	Blackmail, theft and betrayal at a glittering Massachusetts Christmas party.	
The Food is to Die For	12-15	15+	Present- day	Gifted chef Pierre Baudelaire is murdered in his own restaurant!	X
Under the Big Top	12-15	15+	1950s	Murder at a circus!	
Who Shot the Sheriff	12-15	15+	Wild West	The Sheriff of Buzzard Creek has been found dead in the saloon stables.	X

Game	Players	Age rating	Period	Summary	Features (see Key)
A Dead Man's Chest	12-16	12+	Pirates	Rival pirates on a Caribbean island—who will find Captain Flint's buried treasure?	× ···
<u>Death on the</u> <u>Rocks</u>	12-16	18+	1930s	A savage murder disrupts a peaceful English village.	
<u>Spellbound</u>	13-17	12+	Present- day	An ancient enemy threatens the Tremaine School of Magic.	₩ ?
Court in the Act	13-21	18+	1600s	Murder at the court of Queen Elizabeth I.	
The Spy Who Killed Me	14-18	15+	1960s	Cold war spies are recruiting at an elite college.	× ·
Murder on the Dancefloor	14-20	15+	1950s	Flo's Diner is set for a dance- off competition—but bad- boy Ricky Johnson is dead!	X
Vanished in Vegas	15-20	15+	Present- day	Jaspar the Great, Las Vegas' hottest ticket, has disappeared! Is it murder?	×
<u>Casino Fatale</u>	15-30	18+	Present- day	Murder in a glamorous Parisian casino.	× ··
A Speakeasy Murder	15-32	18+	1920s	Scabface Martins is gunned down in cold blood in Fat Stan's Speakeasy in Chicago.	X ***
Hollywood Lies	16-32	12+	Present- day	A Hollywood post-awards party is spoiled when a leading actor dies.	
<u>Christmas</u> <u>Lies</u>	16-32	12+	Present- day	A Halloween movie post- awards party is spoiled when a leading actor dies.	
<u>Halloween</u> <u>Lies</u>	16-32	12+	Present- day	A Christmas movie post- awards party is spoiled when a leading actor dies.	
Murder at Sea	17-33	15+	1914	Murder on a transatlantic liner at the outbreak of World War I.	*
Backstage Business	18-22	18+	1980s	A backstage party after a rock concert goes wrong.	

Game	Players	Age rating	Period	Summary	Features (see Key)
Arabian Nights	18-24	12+	Fantasy	In the grand kingdom of Ardalan, Prince Ala' ad-Din has been murdered.	X
The Reality is Murder	23-30	18+	2000s	Murder strikes during a tropical island reality TV show.	\mathbf{X}

Key



The host can either play one of the characters or be the host, as they prefer.



No combat, no poison.



One of our more straightforward murder mystery games, suitable for beginner hosts.



Includes rules for poison.



Includes rules for combat.



Party game—no murder.



Characters are ungendered.



Suitable for expert hosts.



Uses superpowers instead of our usual combat rules.



Does not start with a murder that needs solving.



One character will die during the game and will be replaced with a new character for that guest.

